LET’S PLAY!
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LASS UNS SPIELEN!
S| GIOCA!

Need Assistance? In the US and Canada, service.mattel.com
or 1-800-524-8697.
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Battery Replacement

Batteries included are for demonstration purposes only. Replace
batteries when lights become dim. This toy requires 3 AG13(LR44)
button cell batteries.To replace batteries, use a Phillips head screwdriver
(not included) to open the battery cover.Remove and set aside. Insert 3
fresh AG13(LR44) button cell batteries as shown. Replace battery cover
and tighten screw.

Remplacement des piles

Les piles incluses sont uniquement destinées a l'essai du jouet.

Remplacer les piles lorsque les lumiéres faiblissent. Ce jouet fonctionne
avec 3 piles boutons AG13 (LR44). Pour remplacer les piles, dévisser le
couvercle du compartiment des piles avec un tournevis cruciforme (non
fourni). Retirer le couvercle et le mettre de coté. Insérer 3 piles boutons
neuves AG13 (LR44), comme illustré. Remettre le couvercle des piles et
resserrer la vis.

Ersetzen der Batterien

Die enthaltenen Batterien dienen ausschlieBlich Vorfihrzwecken im
Geschéft. |hre Lebensdauer kann daher beeintrachtigt sein. Die
Batterien ersetzen, wenn die Lichter schwacher werden.Fir das Produkt
sind 3 Knopfzellen AG13 (LR44) erforderlich. Die Batteriefachabdeckung
zum Ersetzen der Batterien mit einem Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher
(nicht enthalten) aufschrauben. Die Abdeckung abnehmen und
beiseite legen. 3 neue Alkali-Knopfzellen (AG13/LR44) wie dargestellt
einlegen. Die Abdeckung wieder einsetzen, und die Schraube
festziehen.

Sostituzione delle pile

Le pile fornite con il giocattolo servono solo per la dimostrazione.

Sostituisci le pile quando l'intensita delle luci si affievolisce. Il giocattolo
richiede 3 pile formato orologio AG13 (LR44). Per sostituire le pile apri
I'apposito scomparto con un cacciavite a stella (non incluso). Rimuovi lo
sportello e mettilo da parte. Inserisci 3 pile nuove formato orologio
AG-13 (LR44) come illustrato. Rimetti lo sportello e stringi la vite.

Vervangen van de batterijen
De bijgeleverde batterijen zijn alleen bedoeld om te laten zien hoe het
speelgoed werkt.Vervang de batterijen als de lichtjes zwakker worden.

Dit speelgoed werkt op 3 AG13 (LR44) knoopcelbatterijen. Batterijen
vervangen: open het batterijklepje met een kruiskopschroevendraaier
(niet inbegrepen). Verwijder het klepje en leg 't even apart. Plaats 3
nieuwe AG13 (LR44) knoopcelbatterijen zoals afgebeeld. Zet het
batterijklepje weer op z'n plaats en draai de schroef vast.

Sustitucion de las pilas

Las pilas que incorpora el juguete son sélo a efectos de demostracion.
Recomendamos sustituirlas por nuevas pilas alcalinas al adquirir el
juguete. Sustituir las pilas del juguete cuando las luces del mismo se
iluminen débilmente. Funciona con tres pilas de botén AG13/LR44. Para
la sustitucion de las pilas, se necesita un destornillador de estrella (no
incluido). Abrir la tapa del compartimento de las pilas y retirarla.
Introducir 3 pilas AG13/LR44 en el compartimento tal como muestra el
dibujo. Volver a tapar el compartimento y atornillar la tapa.

Substituicao das pilhas

As pilhas incluidas destinam-se apenas a efeitos de demonstracéo.
Substituir as pilhas se as luzes enfraquecerem. Este brinquedo requer a
utilizacdo de 3 pilhas-botdao AG13 (LR44). Para substituir as pilhas, usar
uma chave de fendas Phillips (ndo incluida) para abrir a tampa do
compartimento de pilhas. Retirar a tampa do compartimento de pilhas.
Instalar 3 pilhas-botdao novas AG13 (LR44), como mostra a imagem.
Voltar a colocar a tampa no compartimento e aparafusar.

Batteribyte

Batterierna som ingar ar endast for demonstration. Byt batterierna nar
ljuset blir svagare. Kraver 3 AG13-knappcellsbatterier (LR44). Byt ut
batterierna, med hjalp av en stjarnskruvmejsel (ingar inte) for att Sppna
batterilocket. Ta bort locket och ldgg det at sidan. Sétt i 3 nya AG13
(LR44) knappcellsbatterier enligt bilden. Satt tillbaka batterilocket och
dra at skruven.

Paristojen vaihto

Pakkauksessa olevat paristot on tarkoitettu vain kokeilua varten. Kun
valot himmenevit, vaihda paristot. Tahan leluun tarvitaan 3 AG13(LR44)-
nappiparistoa. Avaa paristokotelon kansi ristipaaruuvimeisselilla (ei
mukana pakkauksessa). Irrota kansi ja pane se syrjaan. Aseta paristokoteloon 3
uutta AG13(LR44)-nappiparistoa kuvan mukaisesti. Aseta paristokotelon
kansi takaisin paikalleen ja kiristd ruuvi.

Avtikaraotacn Mmatapiwv

Ot umatapie¢ mou mep\apPavovtal gival povo yia T SoKiu Tou
TPOIOVTOC. AVTIKATOOTAOTE TIG PITOTOPIEG OTAV Ta GWTA apxiocouvv va
€€aoBevouv. MNa to mayvibt amarrovvtal 3 pratapieg button cell AG13. Ta
TNV QVTIKATAOTOON TWV UITOTAPIWY XPNOIUOTIOINOTE oTaupoKatodpido
(6ev mephapBdvetal) yia va avoiete To TMOPTAKI TNG OAKNG Twv
MITaTapIV. AQaipéoTte To MoPTAKL TOMoBeTAOTE 3 KAIVOUPIEG UMATAPIES
AG13(LR44) button cell, onw¢ aneikoviCetal. TomoBetiote fava To
TMOPTAKL TNC BAKNG TWV prmatapldv Kal BIdWOoTe.

SPELEN MAAR!
iA JUGAR!

VAMOS BRINCAR!
LEKDAGS!

Please remove everything from the package and compare
to the contents shown here. If any items are missing, please
contact your local Mattel office.

Retirer tous les éléments de I'emballage et les comparer au
contenu illustré ci-contre. Si un élément manque, merci de
contacter le service consommateurs de Mattel.

Bitte alle Teile aus der Verpackung entnehmen und mit der
Abbildung vergleichen. Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich
bitte an die fur Sie zustandige Mattel-Filiale zwecks Ersatz.

Togliere tutti i componenti dalla scatola e confrontarli con
la lista inclusa. Contattare gli uffici Mattel Italia se dovessero
mancare dei componenti.

Haal alle onderdelen uit de verpakking en controleer ze aan
de hand van de hier afgebeelde inhoud. Als er onderdelen
ontbreken, kunt u contact opnemen met de plaatselijke
Mattel-vestiging.

LEIKITAAN!

AZ MNMAI=OYME!

Recomendamos sacar todo el contenido de la caja e identificarlo
con ayuda de las ilustraciones. Para producto adquirido
en Espafia pongase en contacto con el departamento de
atencion al consumidor de MATTEL ESPANA, S.A.: Aribau 200.
08036 Barcelona; Tel: 933067939; cservice.spain@mattel.com;
www.service.mattel.com/es.

Retirar o contetido da embalagem e compara-lo com a ilustragéo.
Se faltar alguma peca, entre em contacto com a Mattel.

Packa upp allt ur férpackningen och jamfér med forteckningen
nedan. Om nagonting saknas kontaktar du din lokala
Mattel-representant.

Tarkista ettéd pakkauksessa on mukana kaikki, mité kuvassa nakyy.
Jos jotain puuttuu, ota yhteys siihen liikkeeseen, josta tuotteen
ostit.

Bydikte OAa Tal aVTIKEIEV M TN UOKEUOIO KOl CUYKPIVETE Ta! HIE T
TEPIEXOEVA TTO amelkovi{ovtal 5. EGv kamolo armd ta koppdria
\eirel, TOPAKANOUKE EMKOIVWVAOTE UE TV eTaipia Mattel.

Keep these instructions for future reference as they contain
important information.

Conserver ce mode d'emploi pour s'y référer en cas de besoin car il
contient des informations importantes.

Diese Anleitung bitte fiir mégliche Riickfragen aufbewahren. Sie
enthélt wichtige Informationen.

Conservare queste istruzioni per riferimento futuro. Contengono
importanti informazioni.

Bewaar deze gebruiksaanwijzing; kan later nog van pas komen.
Guardar estas instrucciones para futura referencia ya que contienen
informacion de importancia acerca del juguete.

Guardar estas instrucdes para referéncia futura pois contém
informacao importante.

Spara de hér anvisningarna, de innehaller viktig information.
Séilyta kayttdohje vastaisen varalle, sillé siind on tarkeda tietoa.
Kpatriiote autég Tic oSnyieg yia LENOVTIKY Xprion, KaBwg meptéxouv
ONUAVTIKEG TTANPOPOPIEG.
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Flynn cannot stand alone.

Flynn ne peut pas tenir debout tout seul.
Flynn kann nicht von allein stehen.
Flynn non puo reggersi in piedi da solo.
Flynn kan niet los staan.

El mufieco Flynn no puede tenerse en pie por si solo. |

O Flynn nao fica de pé sozinho.
Flynn kan inte sta sjalv.

Flynn ei osaa seista tuetta.

O mpiykimag Sev pmopei va otabei 6pO10¢ HovVog Tou.
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/N WARNING: ~ ADVERTENCIA

CHOKING HAZARD - Sl pat.  PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA. Juguetenorecomendado para

Notfr hidren under 3 years. menores de 3 aros. Contiene piezas pegueias que podrian
provocar asfiia en cas de seringeridas por e nifio/a

ATTENTION:

DANGER D'ETOUFFEMENT

- Petts ééments. Ne convint pas
alx enfants de moins de 36 mois.

WARNING: Not suitable for children under 36 months — Small parts

ATTENTION : Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 36 mois - Petits éléments.

ACHTUNG: Fur Kinder unter 3 Jahren nicht geeignet - Kleinteile.
ATTENZIONE: Non adatto ai bambini di eta inferiore a 36 mesi - Contiene pezzi di piccole dimensioni che possono essere aspirati o ingeriti.
WAARSCHUWING: Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar — Kleine onderdelen
ADVERTENCIA: Peligro de atragantamiento. Juguete no recomendado para menores de 3 ailos, porque contiene piezas pequefas que podrian
provocar asfixia en caso de ser ingeridas o inhaladas por el/la nifio/a.
ATENCAO: Ndo recomendavel para criancas com menos de 36 meses. Contém pecas pequenas capazes de criar risco de asfixia.
VARNING: Ej [amplig for barn under 36 manader - Smadelar

VAROITUS: Ei sovellu alle 3-vuotiaille lapsille -

pienia osia.

MPOXOXH: AkataAAnAo yia maidid Katw Twv 3 eTwv - MephapBdvovtal pikpd Koppdtia
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INSTRUCTION SHEET
SPECIFICATIONS

Toy: DISP RAP_CASTLE-TOWER

Toy No.: Y7062
Part No.: 0520
Trim Size:  25"Wx11"H

Folded Size: 85"Wx11"H
Type of Fold: 3 panel

# colors:

One

Colors:

Black

Paper Stock: White Offset
Paper Weight: 79 |p.

EDM No.:
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back | cover
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